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ANNISTON, ALABAMA – Connor 
Davis, 18, of Shelby County High School, 
Kentucky, set two new national Marine 
Corps Junior ROTC precision air rifle re-
cords only to break his own record the 
next day en route to winning the individ-
ual national championship here on 25-26 
March. He amassed an aggregate score 
of 1291.05 with 87 center shots.

Davis, a junior at Shelby County, fired 
a qualifying score of 593-41 out of a pos-
sible 600 on the first day of competition 
– giving him a five point lead going into 
the 10-shot final. He then shot a 103.6 
in the final to set the new 3x20-plus final 
record of 696.6. Davis owns the current 
USMC JROTC record of 103.8 which he 
set in December 2010 at the Gary Ander-
son Invitational.

On Day II Davis fired a record-setting 
qualifying score of 595-46, topping April 
Dunn’s 2007 record of 594. He added a 
102.5 in the final, surpassing his previous 
day’s record with a 697.5 3x20-plus final.

“This year was good, an undefeated 
season, so that was a big plus,” Davis 
said. “It’s good to finally be here. Since 
day one when I started as a freshman, 
this is what we worked for and it’s defi-
nitely good to finally get here.”

Davis began his shooting career at 
age nine when his mom got him involved 
with 4-H with a sporter rifle just for fun, he 
said. “Then I found out that we had a high 
school in town with an ROTC program 
with a rifle team, so immediately I knew 
that’s what I wanted to do.” Davis went 
directly into precision air rifle competition 
as a freshman.

Davis next travels to Colorado 
Springs to compete in smallbore and air 
rifle in the Junior Olympics and again at 
Camp Perry. Davis said he will probably 
shoot a couple of USA Shooting matches 
to conclude his season and then looks 
forward to competing once again in 
JROTC as a senior and hopes to be back 
in Anniston for next year’s championship.

After high school Davis said he’s 
hopefully attending college and likes the 
notion of competing on the University of 
Kentucky rifle team. “It’s only an hour 
from home and I go up to the range all 
the time to watch their home matches, so 
I think that would be great,” he added.

Kirsten Moyer, 18, of Manzano High 
School Navy JROTC, New Mexico, 
placed second in the precision champion-
ship with an aggregate score of 1273.1-
85. Moyer tied the Navy record of 196-14 
in the standing phase of the competition 
on the second day. Moyer battled from 
the sixth position after the Day I qualifier 
to fourth after the final. She climbed into 
second place on Day II but couldn’t close 
the gap on the record-setting Davis.

Kevin Cruz, 18, of Del Valle High 
School Army 
JROTC, Texas, took 
home the bronze 
medal with an ag-
gregate score of 
1271.4-82. Cruz 
outscored Moyer in 
the Day II final, 101 
to 98.2, but it wasn’t 
enough to overcome 
Moyer’s five point 
advantage entering 
the final.

In sporter air 
rifle competition, 
Mikaelah Atch-
ley, 18, of Daleville 
High School Army 

JROTC, Alabama, won the gold medal 
with an aggregate score of 1229.3-55 
and she tied the national Army JROTC 
sporter qualifying record score of 570-
31 on Day I. Like Davis in precision air 
rifle, Atchley’s lead was not relinquished 
throughout the two-day event. She quali-
fied for the final with a 566-24 on Day II.

Second place finisher Tessa Howald, 
17, of Ozark High School Army JROTC, 
Missouri, made a run at Atchley’s lead on 
Day I, coming up six points shy after the 
final.  

Alexi Henry, 15, of Wagener-Salley 
High School Army JROTC, South Caro-
lina, also pursued Atchley but still trailed 
by six points on Day II. In the end How-
ald finished second with a 1213-43 and 
Henry took third with 1210.55-40.

“I worked very hard to get here, prac-
ticing everyday” Atchley said following 
the awards banquet Saturday night. “I 
feel pretty accomplished actually, to be 
on the podium. 

“Last year it was Thomas Wheeless 
(2010 sporter champ) and I told him actu-
ally when he was up there, ‘I wanted to 
be just like you last year,’ and I made it 
and I was pretty excited about that.”

Atchley’s shooting career is nearly 
complete as she finishes out a week of 
work with the US Army Marksmanship 
Unit and finishes air rifle competition with 
the Alabama state championship. 

“Everyone asks me if I’m going to 
shoot in college and I have to disappoint 
them. I’m going to be a physical therapist 

Davis and Atchley Cruise to National JROTC Air Rifle Victories
As Shelby County and Ozark Win Team Championships

By Steve Cooper, CMP Writer

CMP Board Vice Chair Judy Legerski congratulates Kirsten Moyer for her second 
place finish in the precision air rifle championship. Moyer tied the Navy JROTC 
record for 20 shots standing with a 196-14.

Connor Davis, the 2011 precision air rifle champion, 
displays three certificates representing three new 
Marine Corps JROTC records set en route to his vic-
tory.
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and because of the amount of extra time 
it will take, I won’t have the time to shoot 
competitively,” she said. 

In addition to her gold medal and 
first place trophy, Atchley was awarded 
a Model 887 sporter air rifle from Daisy 
Outdoor Products.

Though he didn’t place among the 
leaders, Zachary Frohn, 17, of Charlotte 
High School Navy JROTC, fired an out-
standing 198-13 in the prone position on 
the second day of competition, tying the 
Navy JROTC national record. He was 
recognized for his accomplishment at the 
awards ceremony Saturday evening.

In team competition, Shelby County 
High School USMC JROTC won the pre-
cision air rifle gold medal with an aggre-
gate score of 4662-277.  Team members 
are Connor Davis, Heather Kirby, Keri 
Marlin and Brandon Thompson.  The 
team was coached by 1Sgt Willie Brown. 
As the first place team, Shelby HS was 
presented individual gold medals, two 
team checks from CMP for $1,000 each 
and a team trophy.

East Coweta High School USMC 
JROTC of Georgia placed second with an 
aggregate score of 4620-256.  The team 
received silver medals, a team trophy and 
CMP check for $500. Team members are 
Tyler Dayton, Kelsey Moral, Adam Grum-
bling and Ciara Centenera. East Coweta 
is coached by MSgt John Skinner.

The third place finisher in the 
precision air rifle class was Del 
Valle High School Army JROTC, 
Texas, with a total team score of 
4613-267.  Also winners of a $500 
cash award from CMP, Del Valle 
team members are Kevin Cruz, 
Jasmine Juarez, Leslie Gallo and 
Jose Arras.  The team is coached 
by LTC Gary Crafton.

In sporter team competition, 
Ozark High School Army JROTC, 
Missouri, took top honors with a to-
tal score of 4357-130. Team mem-
bers are Tessa Howald, Makennon 
Doran, Shelby Brummett and Lo-
gan Hunt. The team is mentored 
by 1Sgt Terry Thompson. Ozark was 
awarded a Challenger air rifle donated by 
Crosman, two $1000 cash awards from 
CMP and a $200 merchandise certificate 
from Daisy Outdoor Products.

Daleville High School Army JROTC, 
Alabama, won second place with an over-
all score of 4343-130. Mikaelah Atchley 
anchored the team, followed by Joshua 
Ranes, Joshua Nabinger and Grady Wil-
kes. Daleville is coached by LTC Ralph 
Aaron. The team took home a $150 mer-
chandise certificate from Daisy Outdoor 
Products and a $500 cash award from the 
CMP.  Each top service team received a 
$1000 cash award from the CMP.  Over-
all top teams also received a $1000 cash 
award from the CMP and overall second 
and third place teams received a $500 
cash award from the CMP.  

Rayville High School Army JROTC, 
Louisiana, placed third with an aggre-
gate score of 4311-127.  Team members 
are Gary Johnson, Charles Hollis, Jack 
Lockeby and Cody Bernal. The team 
is coached by LTC Sladen Mohl. As a 
third place sporter finisher, Rayville was 
awarded a $100 merchandise certificate 
from Daisy Outdoor Products.

Precision Individual Top 10
•	 Connor Davis, Marine Corps
•	 Kirsten Moyer, Navy
•	 Kevin Cruz, Army
•	 Jodi Cull-Host, Navy
•	 Jasmine Juarez, Army
•	 Heather Kirby, Marine Corps
•	 Tyler Dayton, Marine Corps
•	 Maya Arredondo, Army
•	 Keri Marlin, Marine Corps
•	 Kimberly Goldberg, Navy

Sporter Individual Top 10
•	 Mikaelah Atchley, Army
•	 Tessa Howald, Army
•	 Alexi Henry, Army
•	 Shawn Wingerter, Navy
•	 Gary Johnson, Army
•	 Alexandrea Provine, Army
•	 Amber Williams, Army
•	 Tyler Rico, Army
•	 Thomas Wheeless, Marine Corps
•	 Paul Hurd, Army

Precision Team Top 10
•	 Shelby County HS, KY, Marine Corps
•	 East Coweta HS, GA, Marine Corps
•	 Del Valle HS, TX, Army
•	 Patch HS, Germany, Army
•	 Union Grove HS, GA, Navy
•	 Eldorado HS, NM, Marine Corps
•	 Marmion Academy, IL, Army
•	 Los Alamos HS, NM, Navy
•	 New Albany HS, IN, Navy
•	 Manzano HS, NM, Navy

Sporter Team Top 10
•	 Ozark HS, MO, Army
•	 Daleville HS, AL, Army
•	 Rayville HS, LA, Army
•	 Flowing Wells HS, AZ, Army
•	 R-S Central HS, NC, Marine Corps
•	 Eldorado HS, NM, Marine Corps
•	 David Crockett HS, TN, Navy
•	 King George HS, VA, Navy
•	 Des Moines North HS, IA, Marine 

Corps
•	 Calvert HS, MD, Navy

To view complete results from the 
2011 National Junior ROTC Air Rifle 
Championships, log onto http://clubs.
odcmp.com/cgi-bin/report_matchResult.
cgi?matchID=7039. To see photographs 
from the event, log onto http://cmp1.ze-
nfolio.com.

Mikaelah Atchley, 18, of Daleville High School Army 
JROTC, Alabama, won the gold medal in the sporter 
division with an aggregate score of 1229.3-55 and 
she tied the national Army JROTC sporter qualifying 
record score of 570-31 on Day I.

Sporter division second place finisher Tessa Howald, 17, of 
Ozark High School Army JROTC, Missouri, made a run at Mi-
kaelah Atchley’s lead on Day I, coming up three points shy after 
the final.
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ANNISTON, ALABAMA – Three JROTC 
competitors received their Junior Distin-
guished badges on behalf of the National 
Three-Position Air Rifle Council and another 
six shooters earned badges during competi-
tion at the 2011 National Junior ROTC Air 
Rifle Championship on 25-26 March.

Tyler Dayton, 18, of East Coweta High 
School, Georgia, received badge number 
393; Charles Leonard, 18, of Marmion Acad-
emy, Illinois, badge number 394 and Sara 
Crampton, 15, of Des Moines North High 
School, Iowa, badge number 395. Badges 
were presented by CMP’s James Hall, who 
earned badge number 2 in 2002.

The six new badge winners were also 
announced during the awards ceremony.  
They were Gary Johnson, 17, of Rayville 
High School, Louisiana; Martina Carson, 
18, of R-S Central High School, North Caro-
lina; Charles Hollis, 17, also of Rayville High 
School; Stephen Nicholas, 17, of Calvert 
High School, Maryland; Heather Kirby, 15, 
of Shelby County High School, Kentucky; 
and Kelsey Moral, 16, of East Coweta High 
School, Georgia. They have earned badges 
numbered 396-401, respectively.

The Distinguished Badge award pre-
sentation opened the ninth annual JROTC 
Championship banquet and awards cer-
emony at the CMP Marksmanship Center. 
The evening’s guest speaker was Col. Bar-
rye L. Price, commanding officer of the U.S. 
Army Cadet Command – a geographically 
dispersed command comprised of junior 
and senior ROTC detachments throughout 
the U.S. and its territories.

Col. Price is a 1985 distinguished mili-
tary graduate of the University of Houston. 
He earned his Master’s degree in history in 
1994 from Texas A&M University. He also 
earned a Master’s degree in national secu-
rity strategy from the National Defense Uni-
versity in 2004.

In addition to winning individual and 
team awards, several air rifle teams were 
recognized for their performances by ser-
vice branch in both precision and sporter 
classifications.

In precision air rifle overall, the Marine 
Corps took the top two places in team com-
petition (Shelby Co., Kentucky – 4662-277, 
and East Coweta, Georgia – 4620-256), fol-
lowed by Army (Del Valle, Texas – 4613-267 
and Patch HS, Stuttgart, Germany – 4582-
228), with the Navy in fifth (Union Grove, 
Georgia – 4579-214). 

In sporter, Army took the top four posi-
tions (Ozark, Missouri – 4357-130, Daleville, 
Alabama – 4343-130, Rayville, Louisiana 
– 4311-127, and Flowing Wells, Arizona – 
4292-119). The Marine Corps placed fifth 
in sporter team competition (R-S Central, 
North Carolina – 4283-119).

Battle Ground High School Air Force 
JROTC, Washington, was the first Air Force 
junior cadet team to participate in precision 
air rifle in the national championship and as 
a result, established all new individual and 
team records for Air Force cadet competi-
tion. Air Force is a relative newcomer to 
JROTC air rifle competition and has been 
making continuous improvement in the 
sporter class and has now established a 
benchmark in precision air rifle. Their team 
aggregate score was 4358-129.

Battle Ground’s precision team was 
comprised of Cordelia Schadler, Cody John-
son, Christian Harris and Sarah Barnes. 
They were coached by Col. Brian Brown, 
USAF (Ret.) and Gregory Johnson.

Compared to last year’s champion-
ship where three Air Force sporter teams 

competed, this year’s contingent included 
five squads. Volcano Vista High School 
AFJROTC, New Mexico, was the top Air 
Force team with an aggregate score of 4185-
87, followed by The Woodlands AFJROTC, 
Texas (4148-116) and Northgate AFJROTC, 
Georgia (4109-99). Each team’s aggregate 
score was higher than last year’s top Air 
Force team by nearly 100 points. The two 
other Air Force entrants were Western Hills 
High School, Texas and McMichael High 
School, North Carolina.

Distinguished Shooters and Air Rifle Service Teams Recognized at 
National JROTC Championship Banquet

By Steve Cooper, CMP Writer

Nine JROTC competitors received their Junior Distinguished shooting badges at the 2011 National JROTC 
Championship Awards Banquet on 26 March. From the left, Tyler Dayton, Charles Leonard and Sara Cramp-
ton received badges earned prior to the nationals. The six new badge winners, who went Distinguished 
during the championships are, continuing from left, Gary Johnson, Martina Carson, Charles Hollis, Stephen 
Nicholas, Heather Kirby and Kelsey Moral.

The CMP and service cadet commands honored the 
131 participants in the 2011 National JROTC Air Rifle 
Championships at the CMP Marksmanship Center in 
Anniston. Following the Day II final, half of the firing 
range was converted to a banquet facility. 

The evening’s guest speaker was Col. Barrye L. 
Price, commanding officer of the U.S. Army Cadet 
Command. Col. Price is a 1985 distinguished military 
graduate of the University of Houston. He earned 
his Master’s degree in history in 1994 from Texas 
A&M University and in 1997 became the first African-
American to obtain a doctorate from the Department 
of History at Texas A&M.
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	    F I	      PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
1 	 Atchley, Mikaelah *	 Daleville HS AL 	 Army	 196 - 15	 187 - 8	 187 - 8	 92.7 - 0	   196 - 12	 177 - 2	 193 - 10	 93.9 - 0	 1229.3 - 55
2 	 Howald, Tessa *	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 194 - 11	 179 - 5	 188 - 5	 94.9 - 0	   193 - 11	 173 - 2	 193 - 9	 91.1 - 0	 1213 - 43
3 	 Henry, Alexi 	 Wagener-Salley HS SC 	 Army	 190 - 9	 184 - 4	 183 - 4	 90.4 - 0	   190 - 10	 190 - 8	 183 - 5	 90.7 - 0	 1210.55- 40
4 	 Wingerter, Shawn *	 David Crockett HS TN	 Navy	 191 - 7	 174 - 4	 177 - 0		    195 - 10	 177 - 3	 190 - 6	 90.1 - 0	 1194.1 - 30
5 	 Johnson, Gary 	 Rayville HS LA 	 Army	 185 - 6	 184 - 8	 184 - 7	 90.5 - 0	   193 - 10	 172 - 1	 177 - 4		  1185.5 - 36
6 	 Provine, Alexandrea *	 Flowing Wells HS AZ 	 Army	 190 - 7	 179 - 4	 185 - 6	 81.2 - 0	   189 - 8	 179 - 3	 182 - 5		  1185.2 - 33
7	  Williams, Amber   	 Wagener-Salley HS SC 	 Army	 194 - 10	 167 - 1	 177 - 3		    195 - 10	 177 - 7	 179 - 2	 94 - 0	 1183 - 33
8 	 Rico, Tyler *	 Flowing Wells HS AZ 	 Army	 193 - 12	 166 - 3	 186 - 7		    196 - 15	 169 - 0	 185 - 5	 87.9 - 0	 1182.9 - 42
9 	 Wheeless, Thomas *	 Phoebus HS VA 	 Marine Corps	 191 - 12	 177 - 6	 182 - 3	 90.5 - 0	   191 - 9	 170 - 3	 178 - 5		  1179.5 - 38
10 	 Hurd, Paul 	 Flowing Wells HS AZ 	 Army	 194 - 9	 170 - 1	 169 - 3		    194 - 8	 175 - 1	 182 - 3	 92.4 - 0	 1176.4 - 25
11 	 Carson, Martina 	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 188 - 7	 155 - 0	 184 - 5		    190 - 8	 175 - 3	 185 - 6	 90.4 - 0	 1167.4 - 29
12 	 Adams, Jesse *	 David Crockett HS TN 	 Navy	 187 - 5	 175 - 5	 185 - 6	 85.5 - 0	   183 - 3	 166 - 2	 178 - 3		  1159.5 - 24
13 	 Ritenour, Matthew * 	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 192 - 12	 171 - 1	 183 - 4	 76.9 - 0	   187 - 7	 157 - 1	 175 - 4		  1141.9 - 29
14 	 Stroud, Michael *	 Des Moines - North HS IA 	 Marine Corps	 188 - 6	 172 - 3	 186 - 10 		    192 - 9	 168 - 2	 189 - 6		  1095 - 36
15 	 Kofron, Zachary 	 Marcos de Niza HS AZ	 Army	 194 - 9	 170 - 3	 179 - 3		    191 - 4	 176 - 2	 183 - 4		  1093 - 25
16 	 Doran, Makennon * 	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 191 - 7	 173 - 1	 180 - 4		    190 - 8	 170 - 1	 187 - 7		  1091 - 28
17 	 Hollis, Charles 	 Rayville HS LA 	 Army	 187 - 7	 171 - 3	 184 - 7		    192 - 8	 176 - 4	 179 - 4		  1089 - 33
18 	 Ranes, Joshua (104936)	 Daleville HS AL 	 Army	 188 - 4	 167 - 3	 185 - 7		    192 - 5	 170 - 1	 184 - 4		  1086 - 24
19 	 Todd, Andrew (79481)*	 Annapolis HS MD 	 Navy	 189 - 8	 166 - 3	 188 - 7		    194 - 10	 172 - 0	 177 - 2		  1086 - 30
20 	 Brummett, Shelby (121820)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 188 - 7	 171 - 2	 176 - 5		    190 - 5	 174 - 2	 185 - 6		  1084 - 27
21 	 Hudson, Wren (96793)	 Eldorado HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 190 - 10	 162 - 2	 184 - 3		    195 - 10	 164 - 2	 188 - 7		  1083 - 34
22 	 Ibarra, Renz (80964)*	 Zion Benton HS IL 	 Navy	 189 - 8	 180 - 5	 174 - 3		    192 - 7	 166 - 3	 178 - 4		  1079 - 30
23 	 Cohenour, Allen (119324)	 Volcano Vista HS NM 	 Air Force	 189 - 10	 170 - 5	 179 - 1		    194 - 8	 173 - 3	 173 - 1		  1078 - 28
24 	 Murphy, Steven (114365)*	 R-S Central HS NC 	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 166 - 3	 169 - 2		    195 - 12	 171 - 3	 180 - 6		  1077 - 40
25 	 Lockeby, Jack (119453)	 Rayville HS LA 	 Army	 192 - 12	 160 - 1	 182 - 3		    193 - 12	 171 - 2	 178 - 4		  1076 - 34
26 	 Miller, Scott (118857)	 Pelion HS SC 	 Army	 188 - 5	 166 - 4	 185 - 6		    189 - 7	 168 - 3	 180 - 4		  1076 - 29
27 	 Lilley, Chris (99727)	 Preston HS WV 	 Army	 190 - 10	 170 - 4	 180 - 3		    189 - 6	 168 - 2	 178 - 5		  1075 - 30
28 	 Savoie, Tyler (96797)	 Eldorado HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 192 - 11	 160 - 2	 181 - 2		    186 - 6	 167 - 5	 188 - 9		  1074 - 35
29 	 Ragnone, Makayla (136350)	 Carson HS NV 	 Navy	 189 - 5	 164 - 1	 185 - 6		    181 - 7	 178 - 4	 176 - 6		  1073 - 29
30 	 Jones, Karrina (98143)	 Westside HS GA 	 Navy	 193 - 11	 167 - 2	 183 - 5		    190 - 8	 163 - 3	 177 - 4		  1073 - 33
31 	 Swink, Amber (114367)	 R-S Central HS NC 	 Marine Corps	 187 - 6	 168 - 1	 177 - 5		    194 - 12	 170 - 3	 177 - 2		  1073 - 29
32	 Wilke, Bradley (88163)	 Aiken HS SC 	 Navy	 192 - 8	 165 - 1	 183 - 5		    186 - 6	 165 - 0	 181 - 7		  1072 - 27
33 	 Jacques, Ashley (113858)	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Marine Corps	 187 - 7	 166 - 1	 179 - 4		    191 - 9	 170 - 3	 179 - 3		  1072 - 27
34 	 Taylor, Michael (97456)	 Forsyth HS MO 	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 161 - 2	 181 - 6		    187 - 4	 168 - 0	 182 - 7		  1071 - 29
35 	 Anderson, Ridge (113288)	 Forsyth HS MO 	 Marine Corps	 189 - 7	 165 - 0	 182 - 5		    188 - 5	 167 - 3	 180 - 3		  1071 - 23
36 	 Brown, Ashley (82401)*	 Calvert HS MD	 Navy	 189 - 5	 172 - 4	 182 - 5		    173 - 7	 176 - 4	 178 - 5		  1070 - 30
37 	 Petrenko, Rhett (120125)	 Carson HS NV	 Navy	 190 - 10	 158 - 3	 182 - 4		    194 - 9	 160 - 0	 185 - 5		  1069 - 31
38 	 Thomas, Emily (90338)	 Round Rock HS TX 	 Marine Corps	 182 - 5	 167 - 5	 183 - 6		    186 - 5	 168 - 2	 183 - 1		  1069 - 24
39 	 Murray, Shacie (105135)	 Piedra Vista HS NM 	 Army	 195 - 13	 168 - 2	 177 - 3		    190 - 9	 161 - 2	 177 - 2		  1068 - 31
40 	 Heitmeyer, Kimberly (80838)*	 King George HS VA  	 Navy	 190 - 10	 167 - 3	 178 - 4		    191 - 8	 165 - 1	 177 - 6		  1068 - 32
41 	 Frohn, Zachary (119310)	 Charlotte HS FL 	 Navy	 191 - 9	 160 - 3	 183 - 5		    198 - 13	 156 - 1	 179 - 2		  1067 - 33
42 	 Crites, Jacob (100977)	 Eldorado HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 189 - 4	 165 - 3	 184 - 4		    183 - 2	 159 - 0	 185 - 3		  1065 - 16
43 	 Williamson, Alessandra (87078)*	 King George HS VA 	 Navy	 191 - 9	 168 - 2	 171 - 4		    189 - 5	 156 - 1	 189 - 8		  1064 - 29
44 	 Walters, Braden (116496)	 The Woodlands HS TX	 Air Force	 192 - 7	 164 - 2	 187 - 9		    193 - 12	 152 - 1	 176 - 3		  1064 - 34
45 	 Poliner, Ryan (103858)	 La Cueva HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 184 - 2	 168 - 2	 178 - 1		    189 - 6	 162 - 1	 183 - 6		  1064 - 18
46 	 Thompson, Cody (88487)*	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 188 - 6	 161 - 1	 186 - 3		    194 - 11	 156 - 0	 179 - 3		  1064 - 24
47 	 Wilke, Timothy (88166)	 Aiken HS SC 	 Navy	 189 - 8	 152 - 1	 181 - 3		    193 - 10	 162 - 2	 186 - 7		  1063 - 31
48 	 Baker, Elijah (79487)	 Westside HS GA 	 Navy	 189 - 10	 163 - 1	 182 - 3		    191 - 11	 161 - 2	 177 - 5		  1063 - 32
49 	 Phillips, Joseph (121293)	 La Cueva HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 184 - 5	 166 - 3	 183 - 6		    187 - 7	 168 - 4	 175 - 4		  1063 - 29
50 	 Brown, Derrick (103334)	 Pelion HS SC 	 Army	 188 - 10	 150 - 4	 187 - 6		    188 - 6	 166 - 1	 183 - 6		  1062 - 33
51 	 Hunt, Logan (97526)	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 189 - 5	 160 - 3	 185 - 7		    194 - 13	 155 - 2	 179 - 2		  1062 - 32
52 	 Seimy, Nicholas (79148)	 Tuba City HS AZ 	 Marine Corps	 192 - 11	 166 - 1	 181 - 4		    190 - 8	 158 - 2	 175 - 5		  1062 - 31
53 	 Trujillo, Michael (97593)*	 Calvert HS MD 	 Navy	 197 - 14	 148 - 1	 175 - 2		    194 - 11	 165 - 2	 182 - 5		  1061 - 35
54 	 Nicholas, Stephen (82403)	 Calvert HS MD 	 Navy	 188 - 5	 154 - 1	 184 - 4		    192 - 8	 168 - 3	 175 - 6		  1061 - 27
55 	 Nabinger, Joshua (92749)	 Daleville HS AL 	 Army	 182 - 4	 168 - 2	 174 - 4		    189 - 7	 171 - 0	 177 - 4		  1061 - 21 
56	 Wilkes, Grady (87132)	 Daleville HS AL  	 Army	 196 - 13	 157 - 1	 188 - 6		    192 - 6	 146 - 0	 181 - 4		  1060 - 30
57 	 Ramkowsky, Tyler (115459)	 Eldorado HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 190 - 9	 164 - 2	 178 - 1		    190 - 6	 156 - 3	 182 - 5		  1060 - 26
58 	 Mangan, Rachel (119913)	 Walhalla HS SC 	 Army	 189 - 6	 175 - 3	 168 - 1		    192 - 11	 157 - 1	 179 - 2		  1060 - 24
59 	 Ryder, Russell (96493)	 King George HS VA 	 Navy	 191 - 9	 164 - 3	 177 - 1		    194 - 8	 158 - 2	 176 - 4		  1060 - 27 
60 	 Oberrick, Connor (83574)	 Westview HS CA 	 Navy	 187 - 7	 149 - 0	 182 - 4		    191 - 8	 169 - 2	 182 - 7		  1060 - 28
61 	 French, Thomas (80962)*	 Zion Benton HS IL  	 Navy	 185 - 6	 161 - 3	 173 - 4		    185 - 7	 170 - 4	 185 - 5		  1059 - 29
62 	 Lopez, DeArmond (116719)	 Sandia HS NM 	 Air Force	 189 - 7	 163 - 2	 168 - 2		    191 - 8	 162 - 2	 185 - 7		  1058 - 28
63 	 Frost, Michael (103435)	 Wagener-Salley HS SC 	 Army	 191 - 7	 166 - 0	 175 - 6		    194 - 8	 156 - 1	 175 - 2		  1057 - 24
64 	 Fisher, Morgan (93803)	 Auburn HS IL 	 Army	 185 - 2	 157 - 1	 179 - 7		    191 - 9	 167 - 4	 178 - 3		  1057 - 26
65 	 Daniels, D’Warren (79488)	 Westside HS GA 	 Navy	 190 - 8	 166 - 2	 174 - 5		    188 - 10	 162 - 1	 177 - 3		  1057 - 29
66 	 Rohrbaugh, Lucas (101781)	 Des Moines - North HS IA 	 Marine Corps	 184 - 4	 154 - 1	 181 - 5		    192 - 10	 174 - 2	 172 - 3		  1057 - 25
67 	 Bass, Katlyn (125274)	 Daleville HS AL -	 Army	 175 - 0	 172 - 2	 181 - 3		    183 - 4	 171 - 3	 175 - 1		  1057 - 13
68 	 Murray, Alex (106468)	 R-S Central HS NC 	 Marine Corps	 188 - 7	 160 - 0	 172 - 1		    195 - 11	 163 - 0	 178 - 2		  1056 - 21
69 	 Caro, Jocelyn (119322)	 Volcano Vista HS NM 	 Air Force	 181 - 4	 173 - 3	 168 - 1		    180 - 6	 173 - 4	 179 - 2		  1054 - 20
70 	 Hawkins, Matt (96848)*	 David Crockett HS TN 	 Navy	 186 - 5	 153 - 1	 180 - 2		    193 - 12	 165 - 3	 177 - 3		  1054 - 26
71 	 Bader-Elenes, Andres (125191)	 Volcano Vista HS NM 	 Air Force	 192 - 6	 155 - 1	 172 - 1 		    186 - 8	 162 - 2	 186 - 5		  1053 - 23
72 	 Greening, Bradley (116494)	 The Woodlands HS TX	 Air Force	 196 - 13	 159 - 2	 180 - 4		    193 - 10	 147 - 0	 177 - 4		  1052 - 33
73 	 Bernal, Cody (96558)	 Rayville HS LA 	 Army	 189 - 9	 157 - 0	 178 - 4		    186 - 4	 160 - 1	 181 - 6		  1051 - 24

National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2011
Individual Sporter Championship

* Shooter is distinguished.
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* Shooter is distinguished.

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	    F I	      PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
74 	 Myers, Venessa (131186)	 Sapulpa HS OK 	 Marine Corps	 185 - 5	 169 - 2	 178 - 3		    189 - 8	 154 - 1	 176 - 5		  1051 - 24
75 	 Crampton, Sara (117288)*	 Des Moines - North HS IA 	 Marine Corps	 189 - 8	 161 - 2	 181 - 6		    183 - 3	 166 - 3	 171 - 3		  1051 - 25
76 	 Wommack, Kristin (97594)	 Patuxent HS MD 	 Navy	 188 - 8	 147 - 0	 182 - 2		    188 - 7	 163 - 3	 182 - 8		  1050 - 28
77 	 Boozer, Nicholas (134977)	 Monroe Area HS GA 	 Air Force	 185 - 4	 157 - 2	 175 - 3		    192 - 11	 152 - 2	 188 - 7		  1049 - 29
78 	 Johnson, Mikal (120123)	 Carson HS NV 	 Navy	 186 - 7	 165 - 1	 172 - 3		    187 - 7	 155 - 0	 180 - 4		  1045 - 22
79 	 Chhith, Ray (84396)	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 169 - 2	 169 - 3	 175 - 3		    188 - 3	 165 - 4	 179 - 4		  1045 - 19
80 	 Alama, Clint (133084)	 Pelion HS SC 	 Army	 185 - 6	 163 - 2	 171 - 3		    188 - 7	 160 - 4	 178 - 3		  1045 - 25
81 	 Foster, Josh (113920)	 Sapulpa HS OK 	 Marine Corps	 185 - 5	 153 - 0	 176 - 2		    186 - 5	 168 - 3	 174 - 5		  1042 - 20
82 	 Lockwood, Meghan (115005)	 David Crockett HS TN 	 Navy	 187 - 6	 161 - 4	 176 - 5		    192 - 10	 149 - 0	 176 - 6		  1041 - 31
83 	 Cloud, Rachel (97578)	 Calvert HS MD 	 Navy	 194 - 12	 152 - 3	 173 - 4		    188 - 7	 164 - 1	 170 - 1		  1041 - 28 
84 	 Foshee, James (79964)	 Cross Creek HS GA 	 Navy	 188 - 8	 158 - 0	 176 - 2		    189 - 5	 151 - 1	 177 - 5		  1039 - 21
85 	 McKee, Amanda (102192)	 McMichael HS NC 	 Air Force	 189 - 9	 159 - 1	 176 - 3		    186 - 9	 159 - 2	 170 - 3		  1039 - 27 
86 	 Wells, Justin (107548)	 Northgate HS GA 	 Air Force	 191 - 8	 154 - 1	 177 - 6		    190 - 8	 149 - 0	 178 - 3		  1039 - 26 
87 	 Chester, Jody (113855)	 Sapulpa HS OK 	 Marine Corps	 185 - 4	 156 - 1	 176 - 4		    187 - 5	 155 - 2	 179 - 1		  1038 - 17
88 	 Donaldson, Clint (107529)	 Northgate HS GA	 Air Force	 182 - 5	 157 - 1	 176 - 4		    187 - 6	 153 - 2	 182 - 4		  1037 - 22
89 	 Eckert, Ryan (101795)	 La Cueva HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 183 - 3	 159 - 2	 177 - 3		    188 - 5	 161 - 1	 168 - 1		  1036 - 15
90 	 Simonton, Mary (117804)	 Northgate HS GA 	 Air Force	 190 - 8	 148 - 2	 177 - 6		    187 - 6	 151 - 4	 181 - 4		  1034 - 30
91 	 Melvin, Heather (80967)*	 Zion Benton HS IL 	 Navy	 186 - 3	 162 - 3	 174 - 3		    182 - 3	 153 - 1	 177 - 1		  1034 - 14 
92 	 Sandoval, Griselda (124517)	 Des Moines - North HS IA 	 Marine Corps	 183 - 4	 145 - 0	 179 - 4		    187 - 6	 166 - 1	 173 - 3		  1033 - 18
93 	 Bettasso, Dawn (83438)	 Zion Benton HS IL 	 Navy	 173 - 4	 164 - 0	 182 - 5		    185 - 5	 154 - 1	 174 - 2		  1032 - 17 
94 	 Stuttler, Nicholas (135074)	 The Woodlands HS TX	 Air Force	 193 - 10	 155 - 0	 170 - 3		    192 - 11	 147 - 3	 172 - 3		  1029 - 30
95 	 Westmoreland, Tiffany (109121)	 New Albany HS MS 	 Air Force	 187 - 5	 161 - 1	 169 - 4		    189 - 8	 162 - 1	 160 - 0		  1028 - 19
96 	 Dale, Aaron (114344)	 Tuba City HS AZ 	 Marine Corps	 187 - 6	 149 - 1	 176 - 4		    185 - 7	 163 - 1	 165 - 3		  1025 - 22
97 	 Deas, Darrell (98148)	 Westside HS GA 	 Navy	 186 - 7	 147 - 0	 175 - 2		    186 - 7	 146 - 0	 176 - 1		  1016 - 17
98 	 Dudeck, Liam (116713)	 Sandia HS NM 	 Air Force	 188 - 5	 149 - 0	 175 - 4		    190 - 9	 137 - 0	 174 - 2		  1013 - 20 
99 	 Robles, Jamie (102242)	 Carson HS NV 	 Navy	 191 - 7	 128 - 1	 188 - 8		    186 - 7	 142 - 0	 176 - 6		  1011 - 29 
100 Frazier, Katherine (136418)	 McMichael HS NC 	 Air Force	 183 - 6	 156 - 1	 172 - 4		    181 - 4	 161 - 1	 157 - 2		  1010 - 18
101 Taylor, Justin (103340)	 Pelion HS SC 	 Army	 177 - 0	 151 - 2	 169 - 1		    175 - 1	 155 - 2	 182 - 5		  1009 - 11
102 Smith, Wayne (96670)	 Flowing Wells HS AZ  	 Army	 184 - 6	 150 - 1	 161 - 1		    190 - 7	 148 - 0	 176 - 4		  1009 - 19
103 Lindberg, Lara (133810)	 Western Hills HS TX 	 Air Force	 181 - 2	 161 - 3	 164 - 4		    187 - 7	 152 - 1	 161 - 2		  1006 - 19 
104 Coyle, Alex (120475)	 South Panola HS MS 	 Air Force	 191 - 10	 156 - 3	 173 - 2		    189 - 7	 128 - 1	 167 - 0		  1004 - 23
105 Niemeyer, Thomas (135075)	 The Woodlands HS TX	 Air Force	 183 - 4	 151 - 0	 164 - 4		    189 - 7	 141 - 1	 175 - 3		  1003 - 19
106 Sanchez, Rachel (119343)	 Volcano Vista HS NM 	 Air Force	 189 - 6	 141 - 0	 167 - 2		    185 - 5	 151 - 1	 167 - 2		  1000 - 16
107 Redding, McKenna (117805)	 Northgate HS GA 	 Air Force	 187 - 7	 148 - 1	 166 - 4		    185 - 6	 144 - 1	 169 - 2		  999 - 21 
108 Mayberry, Alexander (114783)	 Western Hills HS TX 	 Air Force	 175 - 2	 144 - 1	 163 - 1		    186 - 7	 147 - 1	 173 - 4		  988 - 16
109 Gardetto, Joe (78851)	 La Cueva HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 186 - 4	 156 - 4	 169 - 0		    162 - 2	 149 - 0	 165 - 0		  987 - 10
110 Smithwick, Rachel (129334)	 Western Hills HS TX 	 Air Force	 178 - 4	 153 - 3	 168 - 1		    175 - 3	 144 - 3	 157 - 1		  975 - 15
111 Miller, Cody (116125)	 Wagener-Salley HS SC 	 Army	 180 - 4	 131 - 3	 173 - 3		    187 - 9	 116 - 0	 174 - 2		  961 - 21
112 Gilmore, Thomas (136419)	 McMichael HS NC 	 Air Force	 176 - 3	 137 - 0	 142 - 1		    185 - 7	 157 - 1	 164 - 2		  961 - 14
113 Byrd, Matthew (119752)	 McMichael HS NC 	 Air Force	 178 - 2	 156 - 1	 170 - 6  						      504 - 9

National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2011
Individual Sporter Championship

National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2011
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	  F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	 F 2	        AGG
1 	 Davis, Connor (98221)*	 Shelby Co HS KY 	 Marine Corps	 199 - 18	 197 - 11	 197 - 12   103.6 - 0  	 200 - 19	 196 - 14	 199 - 13    102.5 - 0	  1291.05 - 87
2 	 Moyer, Kirsten (76852)*	 Manzano HS NM 	 Navy	 199 - 19	 194 - 10	 191 - 9      98 - 0	 199 - 18	 196 - 14	 196 - 15 	 98.2 - 0   	 1273.1 - 85
3 	 Cruz, Kevin (95797)*	 Del Valle HS TX 	 Army	 199 - 19	 189 - 7	 198 - 15    95.8 - 0	 200 - 18	 190 - 7	 197 - 16 	  101 - 0	  	 1271.4 - 82
4 	 Cull-Host, Jodi (99464)	 Los Alamos HS NM 	 Navy	 199 - 18	 187 - 6	 196 - 12    		 200 - 17    	 189 - 10	 194 - 12	 99.3 - 0    	1264.3 - 75
5 	 Juarez, Jasmine (112877)	 Del Valle HS TX 	 Army	 198 - 18	 192 - 7	 198 - 14	 96.4 - 0	 198 - 17	 191 - 8	 190 - 10			   1263.4 - 74
6 	 Kirby, Heather (114043)	 Shelby Co HS KY 	 Marine Corps	 199 - 14	 192 - 9	 194 - 13	 96.1 - 0	 195 - 13	 192 - 9	 194 - 11	 95.7 - 0		 1261.9 - 69
7 	 Dayton, Tyler (101942)*	 East Coweta HS GA 	 Marine Corps	 197 - 13	 185 - 6	 197 - 15		  199 - 19	 188 - 7	 198 - 13	 97.5 - 0		 1261.5 - 73
8 	 Arredondo, Maya (82805)*	 Siegel HS TN 	 Army	 200 - 19	 191 - 9	 194 - 9	 97.1 - 0	 199 - 18	 187 - 6	 192 - 7		    	 1260.1 - 68
9 	 Marlin, Keri (94351)	 Shelby Co HS KY 	 Marine Corps	 198 - 15	 190 - 11	 196 - 11	 97.9 - 0	 196 - 14	 188 - 6	 192 - 10		    	 1257.9 - 67
10 	Goldberg, Kimberly (17004)*	 Seneca Valley HS MD 	 Navy	 195 - 13	 191 - 10	 193 - 10		  197 - 11	 191 - 10	 194 - 11	 95.6 - 0		 1256.6 - 65
11 	De-Frates, Lee (78816)	 Eldorado HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 198 - 14	 190 - 11	 194 - 11	 98 - 0	 198 - 16	 187 - 5	 186 - 5		     	1251 - 62
12 	Moral, Kelsey (101720)	 East Coweta HS GA 	 Marine Corps	 195 - 13	 185 - 6	 194 - 11		  198 - 13	 189 - 7	 197 - 16	 93 - 0	    	1251 - 66
13 	Ripple, Nolan (96758)	 Union Grove HS GA 	 Navy	 197 - 15	 187 - 7	 195 - 10		  199 - 17	 184 - 4	 197 - 9		     	1159 - 62
14 	Carlson, Allie (118147)	 Patch HS AE 	 Army	 200 - 17	 184 - 6	 195 - 9		  199 - 18	 186 - 4	 195 - 9		     	1159 - 63
15 	Gross, Colt (116841)	 North Augusta HS SC 	 Navy	 198 - 17	 185 - 2	 197 - 12		  199 - 15	 185 - 6	 195 - 12		     	1159 - 64
16 	Sage, Patricia (100442)	 New Albany HS IN 	 Navy	 198 - 14	 191 - 6	 191 - 5		  198 - 15	 184 - 2	 194 - 12		     	1156 - 54
17 	Leonard, Charles (88698)*	 Marmion Academy IL 	 Army	 199 - 16	 184 - 5	 197 - 13		  195 - 10	 187 - 4	 194 - 11		     	1156 - 59 
18 	Landers, Alex (113746)	 Union Grove HS GA  	 Navy	 199 - 13	 184 - 3	 194 - 12		  196 - 11	 190 - 5	 193 - 13       		  1156 - 57
19 	Grumbling, Adam (82115)*	 East Coweta HS GA 	 Marine Corps	 199 - 16	 186 - 5	 196 - 13		  197 - 16	 186 - 6	 191 - 11		     	1155 - 67
20 	Harris, Samuel (107456)	 New Albany HS IN 	 Navy	 195 - 14	 186 - 7	 193 - 10		  198 - 15	 189 - 7	 192 - 11		     	1153 - 64
21 	Gallo, Leslie (130608)	 Del Valle HS TX 	 Army	 196 - 15	 176 - 1	 198 - 13		  199 - 17	 186 - 4	 195 - 10		     	1150 - 60
22 	Waldron, Kathleen (120222)	 Hohenfels HS AE 	 Army	 199 - 15	 186 - 6	 190 - 7		  198 - 12	 187 - 8	 190 - 7		     	1150 - 55
23 	Muske, Brandon (66790)	 Brenham HS TX 	 Marine Corps	 195 - 14	 186 - 6	 193 - 10		  196 - 15	 183 - 3	 196 - 11		     	1149 - 59
24 	Nelms, Patrick (80956)*	 Luella HS GA 	 Navy	 199 - 18	 189 - 8	 189 - 6		   200 - 18	 181 - 7	 191 - 8		     	1149 - 65
25 	Thompson, Brandon (90406)	 Shelby Co HS KY 	 Marine Corps	 198 - 15	 185 - 8	 188 - 7  		  199 - 15	 186 - 1	 192 - 8 		     	1148 - 54
26 	Spink, Tori (130992)	 Brunswick HS GA 	 Navy	 196 - 13	 183 - 4	 190 - 11		  199 - 16	 188 - 7	 191 - 11		     	1147 - 62
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National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2011
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	  F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	 F 2	        AGG
27 	Gillespie, Chaz (118161)	 Patch HS AE 	 Army	 195 - 14	 187 - 7	 191 - 7		  192 - 12	 188 - 7	 193 - 9	    	    	1146 - 56
28 	Munder, Joseph (102281)	 Marmion Academy IL 	 Army	 196 - 14	 178 - 3	 196 - 12		  195 - 13	 188 - 7	 192 - 9	    	    	1145 - 58
29 	Gariss, Carolina (77893)	 Eldorado HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 196 - 16	 194 - 8	 190 - 8		  196 - 14	 182 - 2	 187 - 9		     	1145 - 57
30 	Trimmer, David (99468)	 Los Alamos HS NM 	 Navy	 198 - 14	 177 - 0	 195 - 10		  199 - 16	 180 - 5	 195 - 10		     	1144 - 55
31 	Centenera, Ciara (134198)	 East Coweta HS GA 	 Marine Corps	 197 - 13	 181 - 2	 188 - 7		  196 - 12	 189 - 9	 192 - 7			   1143 - 50
32 	Day, Seth (96472)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL 	 Army	 96 - 14	 185 - 4	 188 - 5		  196 - 12	 187 - 3	 190 - 7			   1142 - 45 
33 	Martin, Robert (97919)	 Blackman HS TN 	 Army	 198 - 14	 182 - 5	 190 - 9		  196 - 15	 184 - 4	 191 - 9			   1141 - 56
34 	Powley, Katelyn (131692)	 Brunswick HS GA 	 Navy	 191 - 10	 188 - 6	 186 - 7  		  197 - 11	 185 - 8	 193 - 10			   1140 - 52
35 	Malnar, Edward (107099)	 Marmion Academy IL 	 Army	 199 - 18	 180 - 5	 191 - 10		  199 - 17	 178 - 3	 193 - 8			   1140 - 61
36 	Flynn, Addison (118153)	 Patch HS AE 	 Army	 198 - 14	 183 - 5	 189 - 7		  199 - 16	 181 - 3	 190 - 9			   1140 - 54
37 	Figueroa, Briana (133541)	 Manzano HS NM 	 Navy	 196 - 16	 187 - 5	 192 - 9		  198 - 14	 179 - 6	 187 - 5			   1139 - 55 
38 	Weber, Justin (83792)	 Roosevelt HS TX 	 Army	 196 - 11	 179 - 5	 190 - 7		  198 - 17	 183 - 7	 192 - 9			   1138 - 56
39 	Ledesma, Christopher (100740)	 West Mesa HS NM 	 Navy	 197 - 13	 184 - 6	 183 - 6		  198 - 14	 187 - 4	 188 - 9			   1137 - 52
40 	Aslin, Cory (104915)	 Los Alamos HS NM 	 Navy	 195 - 11	 185 - 2	 190 - 11		  192 - 11	 185 - 7	 190 - 9			   1137 - 51
41 	Romih`, Mercedes (118146)	 Patch HS AE 	 Army	 194 - 12	 184 - 6	 194 - 13		  187 - 9	 190 - 6	 188 - 9			   1137 - 55 
42 	Bonner, Brent (98445)	 Luella HS GA 	 Navy	 196 - 13	 176 - 4	 197 - 13		  195 - 14	 175 - 4	 197 - 13			   1136 - 61
43 	Rodriguez, Briana (114775)	 Eldorado HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 192 - 11	 180 - 4	 188 - 8		  197 - 12	 187 - 8	 192 - 11			   1136 - 54
44 	De Lira, Alfredo (83368)	 Mesquite HS TX	 Army	 195 - 12	 185 - 3	 189 - 9		  194 - 11	 180 - 3	 193 - 10			   1136 - 48
45 	Garvey, Austin (130718)	 Union Grove HS GA 	 Navy	 199 - 16	 184 - 3	 184 - 3		  196 - 14	 185 - 6	 188 - 8			   1136 - 50
46 	Wutzer, William (81847)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL 	 Army	 192 - 10	 185 - 8	 185 - 7		  197 - 16	 181 - 6	 195 - 11			   1135 - 58
47 	Abel, Andrea (105454)	 Brunswick HS GA 	 Navy	 190 - 11	 185 - 3	 187 - 6		  197 - 13	 185 - 5	 191 - 8			   1135 - 46
48 	Slavin, Jason (138798)	 Eldorado HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 197 - 14	 179 - 7	 187 - 7		  198 - 16	 178 - 2	 194 - 13			   1133 - 59
49 	Firebaugh, Hunter (101113)*	 La Cueva HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 193 - 12	 183 - 6	 184 - 3		  196 - 10	 184 - 4	 192 - 9			   1132 - 44 
50 	Yoder, Josh (96499)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL 	 Army	 195 - 13	 175 - 1	 191 - 9		  198 - 15	 182 - 6	 190 - 8			   1131 - 52
51 	Abonyi, Michael (101110)	 La Cueva HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 195 - 13	 176 - 3	 191 - 9		  196 - 13	 179 - 4	 193 - 10		   	 1130 - 52
52 	Schadler, Cordelia (107916)	 Battle Ground HS WA 	 Air Force	 192 - 7	 185 - 5	 191 - 11		  192 - 10	 184 - 4	 186 - 2			   1130 - 39
53 	Burd, Kourtney (101111)	 La Cueva HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 194 - 12	 174 - 1	 195 - 10		  192 - 8	 179 - 4	 194 - 12			   1128 - 47
54 	Dunlop, Gregory (80682)	 Mt. Juliet HS TN 	 Marine Corps	 190 - 8	 183 - 6	 190 - 7		  196 - 12	 178 - 2	 191 - 8			   1128 - 43
55 	Lineberry, Wyatt (130215)	 Blackman HS TN 	 Army	 197 - 16	 173 - 2	 194 - 12		  197 - 15	 173 - 3	 194 - 11			   1128 - 59 
56 	Brave, Lauren (105659)	 Manzano HS NM 	 Navy	 195 - 8	 179 - 4	 193 - 13		  193 - 12	 178 - 2	 190 - 9			   1128 - 48
57 	Rigsby, Abigail (113762)	 Union Grove HS GA 	 Navy	 196 - 13	 183 - 5	 182 - 3		  200 - 16	 182 - 2	 185 - 6			   1128 - 45
58 	Wilkison, Dylan (112987)	 Blackman HS TN 	 Army	 193 - 14	 181 - 3	 186 - 4		  195 - 12	 181 - 4	 191 - 10			   1127 - 47
59 	Harris, Hannah (123029)	 New Albany HS IN 	 Navy	 191 - 8	 189 - 7	 186 - 6		  193 - 11	 179 - 4	 189 - 6			   1127 - 42
60 	Stein, Jacob (118186)	 Marmion Academy IL 	 Army	 192 - 9	 183 - 5	 188 - 6		  189 - 9	 185 - 8	 189 - 4			   1126 - 41
61 	Lewis, Kendra (80952)	 Luella HS GA 	 Navy	 195 - 13	 183 - 6	 183 - 6		  194 - 12	 179 - 1	 192 - 8			   1126 - 46
62 	White, Wesley (80945)*	 Luella HS GA 	 Navy	 198 - 18	 179 - 4	 190 - 9		  193 - 10	 182 - 2	 82 - 4			   1124 - 47 
63 	Curtis, DeeCee (100570)	 Allatoona HS GA 	 Navy	 190 - 10	 176 - 1	 189 - 8		  197 - 12	 182 - 2	 189 - 9			   1123 - 42 
64 	Arras, Jose (114847)	 Del Valle HS TX 	 Army	 198 - 14	 184 - 6	 179 - 6		  198 - 14	 189 - 6	 175 - 5			   1123 - 51
65 	Folker, Jory (98446)	 Luella HS GA 	 Navy	 194 - 11	 182 - 5	 183 - 1		  192 - 11	 180 - 4	 189 - 8			   1120 - 40
66 	Davis, Mitchell (118838)	 New Albany HS IN 	 Navy	 192 - 8	 187 - 4	 189 - 6		  196 - 11	 174 - 2	 182 - 6			   1120 - 37
67 	Theesfeld, Corrie (82230)	 Los Alamos HS NM 	 Navy	 194 - 12	 177 - 4	 185 - 4		  193 - 10	 177 - 3	 191 - 7			   1117 - 40 
68 	Kenny, Hana (113307)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL 	 Army	 194 - 13	 179 - 4	 187 - 8		  191 - 7	 178 - 4	 188 - 5			   1117 - 41
69 	Ryder, Jason (117632)	 Eldorado HS NM 	 Marine Corps	 193 - 9	 180 - 3	 185 - 1		  191 - 11	 176 - 3	 184 - 4			   1109 - 31 
70 	Harris, Robert (81423)	 Mt. Juliet HS TN 	 Marine Corps	 196 - 12	 176 - 6	 188 - 6		  192 - 7	 165 - 2	 185 - 8			   1102 - 41
71 	Vigil, Diego (116242)*	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 192 - 9	 175 - 3	 186 - 3		  196 - 10	 169 - 1	 183 - 5			   1101 - 31
72 	Carr, Dylan (113731)	 Manzano HS NM 	 Navy	 187 - 5	 185 - 7	 183 - 5		  189 - 6	 173 - 3	 179 - 2			   1096 - 28
73 	Bennett, Joshua (96730)	 Mt. Juliet HS TN 	 Marine Corps	 185 - 6	 173 - 4	 175 - 3		  190 - 7	 181 - 3	 188 - 8			   1092 - 31
74 	Rader, Cameron (79136)	 Blackman HS TN 	 Army	 195 - 11	 173 - 3	 176 - 4		  193 - 8	 174 - 3	 177 - 5			   1088 - 34 
75 	Johnson, Cody (106672)	 Battle Ground HS WA 	 Air Force	 193 - 8	 170 - 0	 173 - 3		  198 - 15	 173 - 5	 174 - 2			   1081 - 33
76 	Parker, Andrew (84243)	 Brunswick HS GA 	 Navy	 197 - 10	 170 - 2	 179 - 5 		  195 - 12	 170 - 2	 166 - 0			   1077 - 31
77 	Harris, Christian (106670)	 Battle Ground HS WA 	 Air Force	 193 - 9	 156 - 0	 184 - 5		  193 - 9	 171 - 1	 179 - 1			   1076 - 25
78 	Barnes, Sarah (106664)	 Battle Ground HS WA 	 Air Force	 188 - 10	 169 - 2	 174 - 5		  190 - 9	 174 - 3	 176 - 3			   1071 - 32
79 	Boyer, Kara (82657)	 Grissom HS AL 	 Army		  177 - 1	 180 - 5		  188 - 9	 162 - 3	 179 - 5			     886 - 23 
80 	Godwin, Rebecca (118345)	 North Forsyth HS GA 	 Marine Corps					     196 - 12	 182 - 5	 193 - 12		        571 - 29

 

* Shooter is distinguished.

The top 10 individual sporter air rifle place finishers were recognized as a group 
at the 2011 National JROTC Air Rifle Championship awards banquet. Gold, sil-
ver and bronze winners remain assembled on the podium.

The top 10 individual precision air rifle place finishers were recognized as a group 
at the 2011 National JROTC Air Rifle Championship awards banquet.  Gold, silver 
and bronze winners remain assembled on the podium.
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National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2011
Sporter Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1 	 Ozark HS MO	  Army	  4357 - 130
	 Team Coach: Thompson, Terry 1SG
	 Howald, Tessa (105628)  		  1120 - 43
	 Doran, Makennon (121821)		  1091 - 28
	 Brummett, Shelby (121820)		  1084 - 27
	 Hunt, Logan (97526)		  1062 - 32

2 	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 4343 - 130
	 Team Coach: LTC (ret) Aaron, Ralph USA
	 Atchley, Mikaelah (87133)		  1136 - 55
	 Ranes, Joshua (104936)		  1086 - 24
	 Nabinger, Joshua (92749)		  1061 - 21
	 Wilkes, Grady (87132)		  1060 - 30

3 	 Rayville HS LA	 Army	  4311 - 127
	 Team Coach: LTC(Ret) Mohl, Sladen USA	
	 Johnson, Gary (96565)		  1095 - 36
	 Hollis, Charles (96564)		  1089 - 33
	 Lockeby, Jack (119453)		  1076 - 34
	 Bernal, Cody (96558)		  1051 - 24

4 	 Flowing Wells HS AZ	 Army	 4292 - 119
	 Team Coach: Maj Ret De Witt, Robert USA
	 Provine, Alexandrea (112935)		  1104 - 33
	 Rico, Tyler (46723)		  1095 - 42
	 Hurd, Paul (132760)		  1084 - 25
	 Smith, Wayne (96670)		  1009 - 19

5 	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	  4283 - 119
	 Team Coach: Armentrout, Russell 
	 Murphy, Steven (114365)		  1077 - 40
	 Carson, Martina (97163)		  1077 - 29
	 Swink, Amber (114367)		  1073 - 29
	 Murray, Alex (106468)		  1056 - 21

6 	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4282 - 111
	 Team Coach: Maj (Ret) Koerber, James USMC
	 Hudson, Wren (96793)		  1083 - 34
	 Savoie, Tyler (96797)		  1074 - 35
	 Crites, Jacob (100977)		  1065 - 16
	 Ramkowsky, Tyler (115459)		  1060 - 26

7 	 David Crockett HS TN	 Navy	 4273 - 111
	 Team Coach: Roberts, John 
	 Wingerter, Shawn (80958)		  1104 - 30
	 Adams, Jesse (114992)		  1074 - 24
	 Hawkins, Matt (96848)		  1054 - 26
	 Lockwood, Meghan (115005)		  1041 - 31

8 	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 4257 - 117
	 Team Coach: CDR Duckworth, Fred 
	 Team Coach: Morgan, James R. 
	 Heitmeyer, Kimberly (80838)		  1068 - 32
	 Ritenour, Matthew (7686)		  1065 - 29
	 Williamson, Alessandra (87078)		  1064 - 29
	 Ryder, Russell (96493)		  1060 - 27

9 	 Des Moines - North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 4236 - 104
	 Team Coach: GySgt Gettler, Michael USMC
	 Stroud, Michael (101770)		  1095 - 36
	 Rohrbaugh, Lucas (101781)		  1057 - 25
	 Crampton, Sara (117288)		  1051 - 25
	 Sandoval, Griselda (124517)		  1033 - 18

10 	 Calvert HS MD	 Navy	 4233 - 120
	 Team Coach: Treiber, Jeffrey 
	 Brown, Ashley (82401)		  1070 - 30
	 Trujillo, Michael (97593)		  1061 - 35
	 Nicholas, Stephen (82403)		  1061 - 27
	 Cloud, Rachel (97578)		  1041 - 28

11 	 Wagener-Salley HS SC	 Army	 4227 - 118
	 Team Coach: COL Joye, Maxie USA
	 Henry, Alexi (116121)		  1120 - 40
	 Williams, Amber (103428)		  1089 - 33
	 Frost, Michael (103435)		  1057 - 24
	 Miller, Cody (116125)		   961 - 21

School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG 
12 	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 4209 - 111
	 Team Coach: Brewer, Robert Jr. USN
	 Jones, Karrina (98143)		  1073 - 33
	 Baker, Elijah (79487)		  1063 - 32
	 Daniels, D’Warren (79488)		  1057 - 29
	 Deas, Darrell (98148)		  1016 - 17

13 	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 4204 - 90
	 Team Coach: Hackstein, Dan & Poulsen, Terri 
	 Ibarra, Renz (80964)		  1079 - 30
	 French, Thomas (80962)		  1059 - 29
	 Melvin, Heather (80967)		  1034 - 14
	 Bettasso, Dawn (83438)		  1032 - 17

14 	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Marine Corps	 4203 - 88
	 Team Coach: Major Swepston, Jerry USMC
	 Jacques, Ashley (113858)		  1072 - 27
	 Myers, Venessa (131186)		  1051 - 24
	 Foster, Josh (113920)		  1042 - 20
	 Chester, Jody (113855)		  1038 - 17

15 	 Carson HS NV	 Navy	 4198 - 111
	 Team Coach: Baker, Wayne 
	 Ragnone, Makayla (136350)		  1073 - 29
	 Petrenko, Rhett (120125)		  1069 - 31
	 Johnson, Mikal (120123)		  1045 - 22
	 Robles, Jamie (102242)		  1011 - 29

16 	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 4192 - 98
	 Team Coach: Dorsey, Ronald 
	 Miller, Scott (118857)		  1076 - 29
	 Brown, Derrick (103334)		  1062 - 33
	 Alama, Clint (133084)		  1045 - 25
	 Taylor, Justin (103340)		  1009 - 11

17 	 Volcano Vista HS NM	 Air Force	 4185 - 87
	 Team Coach: Major Campbell, Tom USAF
	 Cohenour, Allen (119324)		  1078 - 28
	 Caro, Jocelyn (119322)		  1054 - 20
	 Bader-Elenes, Andres (125191)		  1053 - 23
	 Sanchez, Rachel (119343)		  1000 - 16

18 	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4150 - 72
	 Team Coach: 1stSgt (Ret) Griego, Alberto USMC
	 Team Coach: MSGT McCloud, Jeffery 
	 Poliner, Ryan (103858)		  1064 - 18
	 Phillips, Joseph (121293)		  1063 - 29
	 Eckert, Ryan (101795)		  1036 - 15
	 Gardetto, Joe (78851)		    987 - 10

19 	 The Woodlands HS TX	 Air Force	 4148 - 116
	 Team Coach: CMSgt Ciufo, Daniel 
	 Walters, Braden (116496)		  1064 - 34
	 Greening, Bradley (116494)		  1052 - 33
	 Stuttler, Nicholas (135074)		  1029 - 30
	 Niemeyer, Thomas (135075)		  1003 - 19

20 	 Northgate HS GA	 Air Force	 4109 - 99
	 Team Coach: Lt Col Dorsey, James USAF & MSgt Wolfe, Ronald USAF
	 Wells, Justin (107548)		  1039 - 26
	 Donaldson, Clint (107529)		  1037 - 22
	 Simonton, Mary (117804)`		  1034 - 30
 	 Redding, McKenna (117805)		    999 - 21

 21	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 4014 - 69
	 Team Coach: Lt. Col. Payne, Bobby USAF		
	 Chhith, Ray (84396)		  1045 - 19
	 Lindberg, Lara (133810)		  1006 - 19
	 Mayberry, Alexander (114783)		    988 - 16
	 Smithwick, Rachel (129334)		    975 - 15

22	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 3514 - 68
	 Team Coach: Davis, Scott		
	 McKee, Amanda (102192)		  1039 - 27
	 Frazier, Katherine (136418)		  1010 - 18
	 Gilmore, Thomas (136419)		    961 - 14
	 Byrd, Matthew (119752)		    504 - 9
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National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2011 
Precision Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Shelby Co HS KY	 Marine Corps	 4662 - 277
	 Team Coach: 1stSgt (Ret) Brown lll, Willie USMC		
	 Davis, Connor (98221)		  1188 - 87
	 Kirby, Heather (114043)		  1166 - 69
	 Marlin, Keri (94351)		  1160 - 67
	 Thompson, Brandon (90406)		  1148 - 54

2	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 4620 - 256
	 Team Coach: MSgt Skinner, John		
	 Dayton, Tyler (101942)		  1164 - 73
	 Moral, Kelsey (101720)		  1158 - 66
	 Grumbling, Adam (82115)		  1155 - 67
	 Centenera, Ciara (134198)		  1143 - 50

3	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 4613 - 267
	 Team Coach: Crafton, Gary		
	 Cruz, Kevin (95797)		  1173 - 82
	 Juarez, Jasmine (112877)		  1167 - 74
	 Gallo, Leslie (130608)		  1150 - 60
	 Arras, Jose (114847)		  1123 - 51

4	 Patch HS AE	 Army	 4582 - 228
	 Team Coach: Wayne, Jack		
	 Carlson, Allie (118147)		  1159 - 63
	 Gillespie, Chaz (118161)		  1146 - 56
	 Flynn, Addison (118153)		  1140 - 54
	 Romih`, Mercedes (118146)		  1137 - 55

5	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 4579 - 214
	 Team Coach: SCPO Varnadoe, Ralph USN		
	 Ripple, Nolan (96758)		  1159 - 62
	 Landers, Alex (113746)		  1156 - 57
	 Garvey, Austin (130718)		  1136 - 50
	 Rigsby, Abigail (113762)		  1128 - 45

6	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4567 - 232
	 Team Coach: Maj (Ret) Koerber, James USMC		
	 De-Frates, Lee (78816)		  1153 - 62
	 Gariss, Carolina (77893)		  1145 - 57
	 Rodriguez, Briana (114775)		  1136 - 54
	 Slavin, Jason (138798)		  1133 - 59

7	 Marmion Academy IL	 Army	 4567 - 219
	 Team Coach: MSG Collins, Leon USA		
	 Team Coach: Munder, Joseph		
	 Leonard, Charles (88698)		  1156 - 59
	 Munder, Joseph (102281)		  1145 - 58
	 Malnar, Edward (107099)		  1140 - 61
	 Stein, Jacob (118186)		  1126 - 41

8	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 4563 - 221
	 Team Coach: Shumaker, Wesley		
	 Cull-Host, Jodi (99464)		  1165 - 75
	 Trimmer, David (99468)		  1144 - 55
	 Aslin, Cory (104915)		  1137 - 51
	 Theesfeld, Corrie (82230)		  1117 - 40

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
9	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 4556 - 197
	 Team Coach: MSgt Akermon Jr, Leonard		
	 Team Coach: Harris, Steven		
	 Sage, Patricia (100442)		  1156 - 54
	 Harris, Samuel (107456)		  1153 - 64
	 Harris, Hannah (123029)		  1127 - 42
	 Davis, Mitchell (118838)		  1120 - 37

10	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 4538 - 216
	 Team Coach: CDR Beno, Michael		
	 Moyer, Kirsten (76852)		  1175 - 85
	 Figueroa, Briana (133541)		  1139 - 55
	 Brave, Lauren (105659)		  1128 - 48
	 Carr, Dylan (113731)		  1096 - 28

11	 Luella HS GA	 Navy	 4529 - 213
	 Team Coach: CPO Welch, Timothy		
	 Nelms, Patrick (80956)		  1149 - 65
	 Bonner, Brent (98445)		  1136 - 61
	 White, Wesley (80945)		  1124 - 47
	 Folker, Jory (98446)		  1120 - 40

12	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 4525 - 196
	 Team Coach: Pellegrino, Riess		
	 Day, Seth (96472)		  1142 - 45
	 Wutzer, William (81847)		  1135 - 58
	 Yoder, Josh (96499)		  1131 - 52
	 Kenny, Hana (113307)		  1117 - 41

13	 Brunswick HS GA	 Navy	 4499 - 191
	 Team Coach: LCDR Spencer, Robert USN		
	 Spink, Tori (130992)		  1147 - 62
	 Powley, Katelyn (131692)		  1140 - 52
	 Abel, Andrea (105454)		  1135 - 46
	 Parker, Andrew (84243)		  1077 - 31

14	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4491 - 174
	 Team Coach: 1stSgt (Ret) Griego, Alberto USMC		
	 Team Coach: MSGT McCloud, Jeffery		
	 Firebaugh, Hunter (101113)		  1132 - 44
	 Abonyi, Michael (101110)		  1130 - 52
	 Burd, Kourtney (101111)		  1128 - 47
	 Vigil, Diego (116242)		  1101 - 31
15	 Blackman HS TN	 Army	 4484 - 196
	 Team Coach: LTC(Ret) Simmons, Robert USA		
	 Martin, Robert (97919)		  1141 - 56
	 Lineberry, Wyatt (130215)		  1128 - 59
	 Wilkison, Dylan (112987)		  1127 - 47
	 Rader, Cameron (79136)		  1088 - 34

16	 Battle Ground HS WA	 Air Force	 4358 - 129
	 Team Coach: Col Brown, Brian USAF (ret)	 and Johnson, Gregory	
	 Schadler, Cordelia (107916)		  1130 - 39
	 Johnson, Cody (106672)		  1081 - 33
	 Harris, Christian (106670)		  1076 - 25
	 Barnes, Sarah (106664)		  1071 - 32



National JROTC Sporter Team Championship
Ozark HS MO     Army JROTC

Team Coach: 1SG Terry Thompson
Tessa Howald     Makennon Doran
Shelby Brummett      Logan Hunt 

4357 - 130 

National JROTC Precision Team Championship
Shelby County HS KY      Marine Corps JROTC

Team Coach: 1stSgt (Ret) Willie Brown III USMC
Connor Davis      Heather Kirby

Keri Marlin     Brandon Thompson 
4662 - 277




